
2020 TRAINING & HOLIDAY HOURS 

**SUBJECT TO CHANGE WITHOUT PRIOR NOTICE** 
 

Fox Army Health Center will close on the following 

dates for Federal Holidays: 

 1 January 2020 (Wednesday) 

 20 January 2020 (Monday)  

 17 February 2020 (Monday) 

 25 May 2020 (Monday) 

 3 July 2020 (Friday) 

 7 September 2020 (Monday) 

 12 October 2020 (Monday) 

 11 November 2020 (Wednesday) 

 26 November 2020 (Thursday) 

 25 December 2020 (Friday)  

Fox Army Health Center will close during specified 

time below for Training: 

 14 January 2020 – 0730 to 0930 

 23 January 2020 – 0730 to 1300 

 30 April 2020 – 0730 to 1300 

 30 July 2020 – 0730 to 1300 

 1 October 2020 – 1130 to 1600 

Please check our FAHC website or facebook page for any 

unexpected closure information. 

Advice Nurses are available during non-duty hours at 256-955-

8888, option #3 or 1-800-874-2273, option #1 for care advice. 

In an emergency, dial 911. 


